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5
13:15

2400 m
85.000 

WSB LEADER IN SA RACING FM 76 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 85.000  (53.125 17.000 8.500 4.250 2.125)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
2400

Box: 9
ML: 4,0

60.0

Mauby
4j. b S (Act Of War - Marry Me Mullins)

Trainer: D N Stenger
Besitzer: D De Andrade, S Gaskell, J J

A Arries

16.10 Turffontein Inside 1 2200 5,0 R A Venniker Mauby, Traveling Wilbury, Southern Song
09.08 Turffontein 2 2400 3,2 M Yeni Western Dance, Mauby, Illuminate
17.07 Turffontein Inside 3 2200 7,2 M Yeni Illuminate, The Sash, Mauby
17.06 Turffontein 1 2400 11,0 L J Ferraris Mauby, The Sash, She's A Cracker
20.05 Vaal 7 1600 13,5 R Simons Phoenix, Devilish Dancer, Aflame

2
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.0

Mrs Hotline
5j. b S (Irish Flame - Galingale)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate (Nom: 

Kabelo Matsunyane

15.11 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 13,5 K Matsunyane Opera Glass, Illuminate, Southern Song
02.11 Vaal 4 2000 34,3 C Zackey Opera Glass, Franklin, Liverpool Legend
07.10 Vac 7 1600 8,1 S Khumalo Rock You, Let There Be Light, Sweet And S
16.06 Scottsville Inside 13 2400 6,5 D Dillon Space News, Arrow's Mark, Clouds Of Witn
02.05 Greyville 2 2400 21,0 D Dillon Saint Philip, Mrs Hotline, Major Return

3
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

60.0

She's A Cracker
5j. ch S (Where's That Tiger - Nutcracker Swe

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Messrs M Lieveaux & J R Va

Muzi Yeni

16.10 Turffontein Inside 5 2200 5,0 M Yeni Mauby, Traveling Wilbury, Southern Song
17.07 Turffontein Inside 6 2600 4,5 M Yeni White Fang, Apollo Robbins, Orus Apollo
17.06 Turffontein 3 2400 3,2 M Yeni Mauby, The Sash, She's A Cracker
18.05 Vaal 3 2000 3,2 M V'rensburg Irish Wonder Girl, Traveling Wilbury, She's 
10.04 Turffontein 1 2400 5,7 M Yeni She's A Cracker, Kay Tee Perry, Illuminate

4
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.0

Smiley River
5j. b S (Pomodoro - Inner Circle)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: T J Shawe

Jeffrey-R. Syster

30.10 Turffontein 8 2400 21,0 J R Syster Shangani, Smoking Hot, Marchingontogethe
12.10 Vac 2 2400 8,1 J R Syster Un Deux Trois, Smiley River, Crusade To R
09.09 Vac 1 2400 2,8 J R Syster Smiley River, Rainy Season, Wylie The Gre
03.08 Vaal 1 2800 3,5 J R Syster Smiley River, Western Dance, Wylie The Gr
01.07 Vac 1 2400 8,1 J R Syster Smiley River, Orus Apollo, Twice The Act

5
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

59.0

Nabeela
5j. b S (Silvano - Narjis)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Craig Zackey

28.10 Vaal 2 1600 84,3 D De Gouveia Rosaprima, Nabeela, Linganomore
18.05 Vaal 10 2000 41,0 N Klink Irish Wonder Girl, Traveling Wilbury, She's 
16.01 Turffontein 8 2000 7,0 L Hewitson Curvation, Fire Flower, Ocean Forest
12.01 Vaal 3 2000 5,2 L Hewitson Don't Look Back, Fsquadron, Nabeela
05.01 Vaal 3 2000 17,0 L Hewitson The Sash, Consol Queen, Nabeela

6
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

58.5

Masaaken
4j. b/br S [AU] (Teofilo - Lahqa)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Andre Van Schaik

Gavin Lerena

11.11 Turffontein Inside 1 2600 4,5 G Lerena Masaaken, Western Dance, Liverpool Lege
16.10 Turffontein Inside 1 2200 2,3 G Lerena Masaaken, Princess Kesh, Liverpool Legen
04.10 Vac 2 2400 6,5 G Lerena Un Deux Trois, Masaaken, Rainy Season
23.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 4,0 M Yeni Astral Plane, Princess Kesh, Veld Flower
11.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 34,3 X Jacobs Marigold Hotel, Fire Flower, Dark Travel

7
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

56.5

Keepingthepeace
4j. b S (Visionaire - Gilded Minaret)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Messrs M F De Kock & M Ma

Nathan Klink

18.11 Vaal 4 2000 15,2 N Klink Raiseahallelujah, Juan Carlos, Platinum Sky
02.11 Vaal 10 2000 6,5 G Lerena Opera Glass, Franklin, Liverpool Legend
09.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 9,3 M Yeni Fire Flower, Lilliana, League Of Her Own
13.03 Turffontein 3 2000 10,0 C Murray Aryaam, Ideal Jet, Keepingthepeace
04.03 Vaal 5 1600 7,5 S Khumalo Ideal Angel, Bebop, Lyrical Dance

8
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

56.0

The Sash
6j. ch S (Brave Tin Soldier - Ardara)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: S M Leahy

Calvin Habib

07.12 Vaal 7 2400 26,0 C Habib Madabout Fashion, Go Dream Machine, We
18.11 Vaal 12 2000 34,3 M V'rensburg Raiseahallelujah, Juan Carlos, Platinum Sky
12.10 Vac 4 2400 8,1 G Lerena Un Deux Trois, Smiley River, Crusade To R
18.09 Turffontein Inside 5 2600 34,3 N Klink Captain Chorus, Afraad, Barak
09.09 Vac 4 2200 15,2 C Maujean Southern Song, Opera Glass, Un Deux Troi

9
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

55.0

Liverpool Legend
4j. b S (Coup De Grace - Allez Afrique)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Warren Kennedy

07.12 Vaal 5 2400 5,5 G Lerena Madabout Fashion, Go Dream Machine, We
15.11 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 9,5 D De Gouveia Anatura, Bella Swan, Halloween
11.11 Turffontein Inside 3 2600 4,5 C Maujean Masaaken, Western Dance, Liverpool Lege
02.11 Vaal 3 2000 15,2 C Maujean Opera Glass, Franklin, Liverpool Legend
16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 2200 21,0 C Maujean Masaaken, Princess Kesh, Liverpool Legen

10
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

53.5

Western Dance
6j. b S (Black Minnaloushe - Westerns)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Messrs Chris Moller T/A Ten 

Wes Marwing

07.12 Vaal 3 2400 7,2 J R Syster Madabout Fashion, Go Dream Machine, We
11.11 Turffontein Inside 2 2600 17,6 J R Syster Masaaken, Western Dance, Liverpool Lege
02.11 Vaal 5 2000 21,0 J R Syster Dutchessburnedette, Rabia The Rebel, Mari
12.10 Vac 7 2400 13,5 W Kennedy Un Deux Trois, Smiley River, Crusade To R
04.10 Vac 8 2400 21,0 N Klink Un Deux Trois, Masaaken, Rainy Season

11
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

52.5

Dutchessburnedette
4j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Between Empire

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Chase Maujean

15.11 Turffontein Inside 8 2000 9,5 C Zackey Anatura, Bella Swan, Halloween
02.11 Vaal 1 2000 6,0 C Zackey Dutchessburnedette, Rabia The Rebel, Mari
16.10 Turffontein Inside 4 2200 6,0 S Khumalo Masaaken, Princess Kesh, Liverpool Legen
04.10 Vac 4 2400 13,5 C Zackey Un Deux Trois, Masaaken, Rainy Season
23.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 17,6 C Zackey Lilliana, Tinder Dry, Dark Travel

Ergebnis: Quoten:


